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Brooks, N 8 Market bet Diipont and Kearny
Brown (now Twelfth) S e Miesion bet Eleventh and

Thirteenth
Brown Alley, S s Pine bet Kearny and Dnpont
Bryan Place, N s Bush bet Sansom and Montgomery
Bryant, W g Spear bet Harrison and Brannan, SW

to Channel
Bryant Avenue, N s Bryant bet Eighth and Ninth
Buchanan (now Lincoln) junction Market and Kid-

ley N to Lewis
Buenaventura, N s Cal bet Kearny and Dupont
Buena Vista, N s Cal bet Stockton and Powell
Burgoyne Place, S s Pacific bet Hyde and Leaven-

worth
Burritt, S s Bush bet Powell and Stockton
Bush, junction Battery and MarketW to Devisidero
Butte, W from the bay to Channel

Cadell Alley, N s Union bet Stockton and Du-
pont

Calhoun, N a Green bet Sansom and Montgomery
California, junction Drumm and Market W to De-

visidero

Camille Place, N s Washington bet Jones and Taylor
Camp, E s Guerrero bet Sixteenth and Seventeenth
Campbell, E s Dolores bet Sixteenth and Seven-

teenth
Capp, S 8 Fourteenth bet Howard and Mission
Card Alley, W s Stockton bet Vallejo and Green
Carlos Place, S s O'Fanell bet Mason and Powell
Carolina, Potrero Nuevo
Caroline, N s Lombard bet Jones and Leavenworth
Caroline, S a Folsom bet Sixth and Seventh
Caroline Place, E s Powell bet Jackson and Pacific

Carr Place, S s Chestnut bet Taylor and Mason
Castle Avenue (or Pennsylvania Avenue) W s Kear-

ny bet Pacific and Broadway
Caetro, S s Ridley W of Noe
Catarro Place, W s Taylor bet Post and Geary
Catharine, E s Sixth bet Harrison and Bryant
Cazneau, N s Thirteenth nr Howard
Cedar, N s Clay bet Davis and Washington
Cedar Avenue, W s Larkin bet Post and Gearv
Cemetery Alley, W side Dolores bet Sixteentu and

Seventeenth
Cemetery Avenue, W Lyon, Hoadley's Extension
Center (now Sixteenth) from the bay W to Market

bet Fifteenth and Seventeenth
Center, S s Bryant SE to South Park
Central Place, S s Pine bet Dupont and Kearny
Chambers, W s Front bet Pacific and Broadway
Channel, W s Third bet Berry and Hooper SVV to

Seventh, thence W to Eleventh, thence S to

Twenty-Second
Charles, N s Taylor bet Leavenworth and Hyde
Charles, N s Harrison bet First and Second
Chatham Place, N s Bush bet Dupont and Stockton
Chattanooga, S side Twenty-First bet Dolores and

Church
Chelsea Place, S s Bush bet Stockton and Powell
Chesley, S s Harrison bet Seventh and Eighth
Chestnut, W s Sansom bet Francisco and LombardW to Devisidero
Church, S s Ridley bet Dolores and Sanchez
Church Place,W s Dupont bet Lombard and Green-

wich
Clara, W s Fifth bet Foleom and Harrison
Clara Lane, N s Sutter bet Kearny and Dupont
Clarence, N s Townsend bet Second and Third
Clarice Place, N s Townsend bet Second and Third
Clarissa Pluce, N s Tyler bet Leav and Hyde
Clark, E s Front bet Jackson and Pacific
Clary, E s Fourth bet Folsom and Harrison
Clay, W B East bet Washington and Commercial W

to Devisidero
Clay Avenue, N s Clay bet Stockton and Powell
Cleavelaud, W s Columbia Square bet Folsom and

Harrison
Clement Place, N s Green bet Stockton and Dupont

Clement Place, N s Tyler bet Leav and Hyde
Clementina, W s First bet Folsom and Tehama
Clementina Place,W s Fourth bet Folsom and Har-

rison

Clinton, S s Brannan bet Sixth and Seventh
Codnian Place, N s Clay bet Powell and Mason
Cohen Place, S s Ellis bet Leavenworth and Hyde
Cohn Place, S s Jackson bet Leav and Hyde
Columbia, E s Dolores bet Eighteenth and Nine-

teenth
Columbia, Potrero Nuevo
Columbia, S s Folsom bet Sixth and Seventh
Columbia Square, bet Folsom, Sixth, Harrison, and

Seventh
Commerce, E s Battery bet Union and Green
Commercial, W a East bet Clay and Sacramento W

to Dupont
Connecticut, Potrero Nuevo
Cooper Alley, S s Jackson bet Kearny and Dupont
Corbett (now Seventeenth) E s Market bet Sixteenth

and Eighteenth E to Mission Creek
Cormick, S s Pacific bet Hyde and Larkin
Cottage, S 8 Pacific bet Mason and Taylor
Courdtlandt Avenue, Potrero
Creek Lane, W s Folsom bet Thirteenth and Four-

teenth
Crook, N s Townsend bet Third and Fourth
Cushman, S s Sacramento bet Mason and Taylor
Custom House Place, N s Washington bet Sansom

and Battery

Dale, S s Tyler bet Leavenworth and Hyde
Dall, S s Ellis bet Leavenworth and Hyde
Davis, N 8 Market bet Drumm and Front N to Val-

lejo

Day, E s Dolores nr Mission Church
DeBoom, E s Second bet Bryant and Brannan
Decatur, S s Bryant bet Seventh and Eighth
Delaware, Potrero Nuevo
Delaware Court, N s Sutter bet Mason and Powell
Delgardo, E s Hyde bet Green and Union
Dent Place, N s Jackson bet Stockton and Powell
Dexter, S s Howard bet Main and Spear
Devisidero, junction Ridley and Castro N to Lewis
Dikeman Place,W s Mason bet OFarrell and Ellis

Dock, W s Front bet Filbert and Union
Dodge, S 8 Turk bet Hyde and Larkin
Dolores, S s Market bet Church and Guerrero
Damett Alley, S s Busli bet Stockton and Dupont
Dora, S s Folsom bet Seventh and Eighth
Dorland Lane (now Day) W s Dolores nr Mission

Church
Douglas Place, E s Beale bet Folsom and Harrison
Dow Place, W s Second bet Folsom and Harrison
Downey, S s Bryant nr Seventh
Drumm, N 8 Market bet Davis and East N to Pacific

Duane, W s Jones bet Chestnut and Lombard
Dunbar Alley, rear City Hall
Duncan, VV s Valencia nr Army
Duncan Court, W s Broadway bet Dupont and Stock
Dunn Alley, E s Kearny bet Broadway and Vallejo
Dupont, junction of Market and O'Fairell N to the

bay
Dupont Alley, W s Dupont bet Jackson and Pacific

Dupont Place, E s Dupont bet Post and Sutter

Eagle (now Nineteenth) W s Folsom bet Eight-
eenth and Twentieth W to Castro

East, from Folsom N to Pacific fronting the bay
East, Little, S s Sacramento bet Drumm and Eaet
Ecker (now Jones) S s Market bet First and Second

and N s Folsom bet First aud Second
Eddy, junction Powell and Market W to Devisidero
Eddy Place, S 8 Eddy bet Powell and Mason
Edward, N s Bush bet Larkin and Hyde
Eighteenth (late Falcon) W s Folsom bet Seven-

teenth and Nineteenth W to Castro
Eighth (^late Price) S s Market bet Seventh aud

Ninth, SE to Channel
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